STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF MILLE LACS

IN PROBATE COURT

CONSENT TO BE JUDGE OF COUNTY COURT

By Chapter 951, Laws 1971, amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Chapter 525.01, establishing Mille Lacs and Kanabec County Court District and further providing that in counties hereby combined into County Court Districts and for which only one Judge is provided, the Probate Judge of the county having the largest population determined by the last United States census shall be the Judge of the County Court if he consents and files his consent prior to July 1, 1972 in the office of the Secretary of State.

The County of Mille Lacs has a larger population than the County of Kanabec according to the last United States census.

NOW THEREFORE I Leonard M. Paulson, Judge of Probate and Juvenile Court for Mille Lacs County, Minnesota, do hereby consent to serve as Judge of Mille Lacs and Kanabec County Court District when, and at such time as said County Court District is implemented and do hereby agree and consent to serve and discharge the duties as Judge of the said Mille Lacs and Kanabec County Court District during my term in office.

Dated May 16, 1972.

onard M. Paulson

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF MILLE LACS

On this 16th day of May, 1972, before me, the Clerk of Probate Court within and for said County, personally appeared Leonard M. Paulson to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

Virginia Maurer

Clerk of Probate Court

Mille Lacs County, Minnesota

#24045

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

HIN 7 - 1972

Secretary of State

JUDICIAL OATH

I, Leonard M. Paulson, upon assuming the office of County Court Judge of the Mille Lacs and Kanabec County Court District, do hereby swear that I will support the Constitution and Laws of the United States and of the State of Minnesota and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of Judge, of the County Court of Mille Lacs and Kanabec County Court District to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me God,

The above oath was administered by me on the 16 day of May, 1972.

Virginia Maurer Clerk of Probate Court

Mille Lacs County, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

borarel ,

JUN 7 - 1972 Len J. Elsk Secretary of State

Filed May 16, 1972 and recorded in Book Misc. 6, page 96.

Virginia Maurer Glerk of Probate Court

State of Minnesota,
County of Mille Lace

Some Mille Lace

County of Mille Lace

County

with the original records thereof now remaining in this office and have found the same to be correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole of such original records.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Court, at Milaca, Minnesota

this 16 day of May A. D. 19 72

111011E

IN PROBATE COURT County of. in the matter of Certificate of Transcript Probate Judge-Clerk